## **Our Savior Lutheran School**

Aiea, Hawaii

## 2016-2017 Tuition and Fee Schedule

New Student Application Fees: K-8: \$50 Preschool: \$25

All Students: \$500 NON-REFUNDABLE Registration reserves a space (Paid after you're accepted).

Each level is considered separate as indicated below.

\* Includes a \$25 per payment handling fee.

		Payment Plans				
Grades K-8	Registration	Annual	Semester*	Quarter*	Installment*	
1 <sup>st</sup> Child	\$500	\$8,200	<i>\$4,125</i>	\$2,075	<i>\$845</i>	
Additional Children	\$500	\$7,700	\$3,850	<i>\$1,925</i>	\$770	

\* Includes a \$25 per payment handling fee.

		Payment Plans				
Preschool		Annual	Semester*	Quarter*	10-Month Plan*	
8 a.m12 p.m.	\$500	\$6,500	<i>\$3,275</i>	\$1,650	<i>\$675</i>	
6:00 a.m3:00 p.m.	\$500	\$7,800	\$3,925	\$1,975	\$805	
6:00 a.m6:00 p.m.	\$500	\$9,780	\$4,915	\$2,470	\$1,003	

## \* Includes a \$25 per payment handling fee.

			Payment Plans			
K-8 Day Care (per child)		Annual	Semester	Quarter	10-Month Plan	
Before School Only	N/A	\$680	<i>\$365</i>	<i>\$195</i>	<i>\$93</i>	
After School Only	N/A	\$1,940	<i>\$995</i>	<i>\$510</i>	\$219	
Before & After School	N/A	\$2,380	<i>\$1,215</i>	\$620	<i>\$263</i>	

Grade 8 \$50 Graduation Fee due on Orientation Day, July 27, 2016
---

Annual Payment	July 1, 2016				
Semester Payments	July 1, 2016	Dec. 1, 2016			_
Quarter Payments	July 1, 2016	Oct. 1, 2016	Dec. 1, 2016	March 1, 2017	
Installment Payments	Paid the 1st of each month, July 1, 2016, to April 1, 2017 (10 payments)				

To use the 10-Month Installment Payment Plan you must use our automatic withdrawal program.

Accounts 10 days PAST DUE will be assessed a \$40 Late Fee per family.

Bank-Returned Checks will earn an additional \$25 assessment.

Additional Expenses: K-8 School Uniforms, 4-8 P.E. Uniforms, K-8 Lunches

Optional Activies: Fundraisers, Parent-Generated Activities, Trips, Sports, Clubs

<u>REGISTRATION</u> and <u>APPLICATION FEES</u> are paid in full and are <u>NON-REFUNDABLE</u>, regardless of dates of enrollment and departure.